
DIRECTV Hospitality & Institutions Packages CHANNEL LINEUPS

 EFFECTIVE 5.28.15

: To access DIRECTV HD programming, HD Access fee, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required.
* Requires HD equipment.

BabyFirst TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 293
Bloomberg TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Boomerang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 298
BYUtv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
CANAL ONCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447
Church Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
C-SPAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
CTN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 369
Discovery Family Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 294
Disney Channel (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 290
Disney Channel (West)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Disney XD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 292

DIY Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230
Enlace  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448
EVINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .73,316
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370
Food Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231
Free Speech TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
GEB America* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
GEM Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2068
GOD TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Hallmark Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
HGTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 229
HITN TV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 449
HLN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204

Hope Channel* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 368
HSN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364
Investigation Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 285
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .72,313
Jewish Life Television* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Link TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375
NASA TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
National Geographic Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 276
Nick Jr. .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300
Nicktoons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 302

NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378
Pursuit Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 604
QVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 275
RFD-TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Science  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 284
Sprout. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 295
TCT Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeenNick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 372
UP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
The Weather Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 362 
WeatherNation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 373

FAMILY™ BASE PACKAGE

ENTERTAINMENT BASE PACKAGE

A&E  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 265
ABC Family  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 311
AMC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
America’s Auction Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 324
Animal Planet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 282
Aqui . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 401
AUDIENCE®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101,239
AXS TV (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
BabyFirst TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 293
BBC America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
BET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
Bloomberg TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Bravo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237
BYUtv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
CANAL ONCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447
Cartoon Network (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 296
Cartoon Network (West)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
Church Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
CMT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 327
CNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
CNN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
Comedy Central  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 249
C-SPAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
CTN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 376

Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 369
Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 278
Disney Channel (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 290
Disney Channel (West)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Disney Junior  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 289
Disney XD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 292
E!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
Enlace  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448
ESPN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 206
ESPN2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 209
ESPNEWS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
ESPNU  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
EVINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .73,316
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370
Food Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231
FOX News Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
FOX Sports 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 219
Free Speech TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
FX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
Galavisión  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 404
GEB America* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
GEM Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2068
GOD TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Hallmark Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . 565

HGTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 229
HISTORY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 269
HITN TV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 461
HLN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
Hope Channel* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 368
HSN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364
Investigation Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 285
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .72,313
Jewish Life Television* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
Link TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375
MSNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 356
MTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
MTV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333
NASA TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
National Geographic Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 276
Nick Jr. .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378
Ovation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 274
pivot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 267
Pursuit Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 604
QVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 275

ReelzChannel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
RFD-TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Sale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 319
Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .77,309
Spike . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 241
Syfy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
TBS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247
TCM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
TCT Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeenNick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
TLC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280
TNT   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 245
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 372
truTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
TV Land  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 304
Univision East  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 402
USA Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Velocity (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 281
VH1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
Vme . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 440
WE tv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
WeatherNation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 373
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367

22



A&E  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 265
ABC Family  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 311
Al Jazeera America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347
AMC   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
American Heroes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 287
America’s Auction Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 324
Animal Planet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 282
Aqui . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 401
AUDIENCE®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101,239
AXS TV (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
BabyFirst TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 293
BBC America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
BET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
Bloomberg TV   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Boomerang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 298
Bravo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237
BTN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 610
BYUtv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
CANAL ONCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447
Cartoon Network (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 296
Cartoon Network (West)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
CBS Sports Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 221
Centric . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
Chiller. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 257
Church Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
Cloo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 308
CMT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 327
CNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
CNBC World  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 357
CNN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
Comedy Central  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 249
Cooking Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 232
C-SPAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
CTN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 369
Destination America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 286
Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 278
Discovery Family Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 294
Discovery Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 261
Disney Channel (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 290
Disney Channel (West)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291
Disney Junior  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 289

Disney XD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 292
DIY Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230
E!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
El Rey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 341
ENCORE East  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 535
ENCORE West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 536
ENCORE Action  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 541
ENCORE Black  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 540
ENCORE Classic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 537
ENCORE Family . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 542
ENCORE Suspense  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 539
ENCORE Westerns. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 538
Enlace  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448
ESPN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 206
ESPN2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 209
ESPNEWS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 207
ESPNU  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
Esquire Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 235
EVINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .73,316
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370
Food Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231
FOX Business Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
FOX News Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
FOX Sports 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 219
FOX Sports 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 618
Free Speech TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
Fuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 339
Fusion (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
FX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
FX Movie Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 258
FXX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 259
fyi  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 266
Galavisión  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 404
GEB America* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
GEM Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2068
GOD TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Golf Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
Great American Country (GAC) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 326
GSN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233
H2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 271
Hallmark Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
HGTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 229
HISTORY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 269

HITN TV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 449
HLN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
Hope Channel* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 368
HSN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
IFC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 559
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364
Investigation Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 285
ION Television (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 305
ION Television (West)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 306
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .72,313
Jewish Life Television* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
Link TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375
LMN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 253
Logo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 272
MLB Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
THE MOVIE CHANNEL EAST  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 553
THE MOVIE CHANNEL WEST  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 554
MSNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 356
MTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
MTV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333
NASA TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
Nat Geo WILD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 283
National Geographic Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 276
NBA TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 216
NBC Sports Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 220
NBC Universo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 410
NFL Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212
NHL Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215
Nick Jr. .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300
Nicktoons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 302
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378
OWN (Oprah Winfrey Network)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 279
Ovation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 274
Oxygen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 251
pivot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 267
POP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 273
Pursuit Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 604
QVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 275
ReelzChannel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
RFD-TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345

Sale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 319
Science  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 284
SEC Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 611
Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 309
Spike . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 241
Sportsman Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 605
Sprout. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 295
SundanceTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 557
Syfy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
TBS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247
TCM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
TCT Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
TeenNick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303
Tennis Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 217
Time Warner Cable Deportes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 458
Time Warner Cable SportsNet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 691
TLC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280
TNT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 245
Travel Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 277
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 372
truTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
TV Land  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 304
TV One  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
TVG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 602
Univision Deportes Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 455
Univision East  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 402
UP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
USA Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Velocity (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 281
VH1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
VH1 Classic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 337
Vme . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 440
WE tv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
The Weather Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 362
WeatherNation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
WGN America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 307
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 373
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367

PLUS In-Market Regional Sports  
Networks HD, where available.

ULTIMATE BASE PACKAGE

A&E  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 265
ABC Family  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 311
AMC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
American Heroes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 287
Animal Planet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 282
Bravo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237
Cartoon Network (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 296
Cartoon Network (West)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 297
CNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355

CNN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
Comedy Central  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 249
Destination America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 286
Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 278
FOX News Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
fyi  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 266
GSN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233
H2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 271
Hallmark Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . 565
HISTORY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 269
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
LMN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 253
MTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
Oxygen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 251
pivot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 267
Syfy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
TBS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 247

TLC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280
TNT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 245
Travel Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 277
TV Land  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 304
USA Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
WE tv   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260

FAMILY EXTRA PACK

CNBC World  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 357
GSN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233
ION Television (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 305

ION Television (West)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 306
LMN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 253
POP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 273

Travel Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 277
UP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338

The Weather Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 362

ENTERTAINMENT BRIDGE PACK

: To access DIRECTV HD programming, HD Access fee, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required.
* Requires HD equipment.

DIRECTV Hospitality & Institutions Packages CHANNEL LINEUPS
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CBS Sports Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 221 Golf Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218 NBC Sports Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 220 NFL Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212

SPORTS PACKAGE

Crime & Investigation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 571
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . 565
HDNet Movies  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 566

MGM HD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 567
Palladia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 572
Shorts HD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 573

Smithsonian Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 570
Sony Movie Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 538

Universal HD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 569

HD BUSINESS PACKAGE

ABC Family  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 311
AMC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
American Heroes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 287
Animal Planet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  282

AXS TV (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
Destination America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 286
Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 278
Discovery Family Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 294

Discovery Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 261
Investigation Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 285
OWN (Oprah Winfrey Network)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 279
TLC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280

Velocity (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  281

FAMILY FAVORITES PACKAGE

Comedy Central  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 249
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252

MTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
MTV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333

Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300

VH1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335

GREAT ENTERTAINMENT PACKAGE

E!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236 Syfy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244 truTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246

FACTS & FANTASY PACKAGE

Bloomberg TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
CNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355

FOX Business Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
 

FOX News Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
 

MSNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 356

BUSINESS NETWORKS PACKAGE

Cooking Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 232
DIY Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 230

Nat Geo WILD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 283
 

National Geographic Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 276
 

Outdoor Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 606

ADVENTURE PACKAGE

: To access DIRECTV HD programming, HD Access fee, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required.
* Requires HD equipment.

fyi  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 266 H2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 271 HISTORY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 269  Science  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 284

EDUCATION PACKAGE

CMT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 327 Fuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 339 Great American Country (GAC) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 326 Spike . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 241

MUSIC EXTRA PACKAGE
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PREMIUM CHANNELS

CINEMAX® AND HBO® PACKAGE

Cinemáx (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 523
Cinemax East  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 515
Cinemax West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  516
5StarMAX (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 520
ActionMAX (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 519
MoreMAX (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 517
MovieMAX (HD only)* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 521
ThrillerMAX (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 522
SundanceTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 557
HBO East  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 501
HBO West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 504
HBO2 East  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 502
HBO2 West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 505

HBO Comedy (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 506
HBO Family East  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507
HBO Family West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 508
HBO Latino  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 511
HBO Signature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 503
HBO Zone (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 509
SHOWTIME® UNLIMITED PACKAGE

FLIX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 556
THE MOVIE CHANNEL EAST  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 553
THE MOVIE CHANNEL WEST  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 554
THE MOVIE CHANNEL XTRA (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . 555
SHOWTIME EAST  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 545
SHOWTIME WEST  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 546
SHOWTIME 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 547

SHOWTIME BEYOND (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 550
SHOWTIME EXTREME  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 549
SHOWTIME NEXT (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 551
SHOWTIME SHOWCASE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 548
SHOWTIME WOMEN (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 552
SundanceTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 557
STARZ® SUPER PACK PACKAGE

ENCORE East  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 535
ENCORE West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 536
ENCORE Action . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 541
ENCORE Black  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 540
ENCORE Classic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 537
ENCORE Family . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 542
ENCORE Suspense  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 539

ENCORE Westerns . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 538
STARZ East . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 527
STARZ West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 528
STARZ Comedy (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 526
STARZ Edge*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 529
STARZ In Black* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 530
STARZ Kids & Family (HD only)*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 525
SundanceTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 557
ENCORE® PACKAGE OPTIONS

ENCORE + 6 Themes (7 channels)
ENCORE + 3 Themes (4 channels)
ENCORE + 1 Themes (2 channels)
ENCORE (East or West)

EN ESPAÑOL A LA CARTE PACKAGE

Azteca . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441
Bandamax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 433
beIN SPORTS en español  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 426
Canal 22 Internacional  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 446
CANAL ONCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447
Caracol TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 417
Centroamérica TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 428
Cine Estelar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 422
Cine Mexicano  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 462
Cine Nostalgia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 424
Cine Sony  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 449
Cinelatino  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 423
CNN En Español  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 419

De Película . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 451
De Película Clásico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 452
Discovery En Español  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 413
Discovery Familia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 436
Ecuador TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 457
Ecuavisa Internacional  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 438
ESPN Deportes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 432
estudio5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 420
FOROtv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 453
FOX Deportes   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 624
FOXlife  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 421
GolTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 456
¡HOLA! TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 430

MegaTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 405
Mexicanal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 412
Nat Geo Mundo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 435 
NBC Universo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 410
NTN24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 418
Nuestra Tele . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 416
Pasiones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 444
Perú Mágico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 431
Regional Music TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 415
SUR Perú  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 439 
TeleCentro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 429
Telefe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 411
Telemundo (Este)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 406

Telemundo (Oeste)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 407
Televisión Dominicana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 434
Tr3s  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 445
TV Chile  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 437
TV Venezuela . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 409
TVE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 460
TyC Sports. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 427
UniMás  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 408
Univision (Oeste) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 403
Univision Deportes Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 455
Univision tlnovelas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 454
ViendoMovies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 450
WAPA América. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 414

: To access DIRECTV HD programming, HD Access fee, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required.
* Requires HD equipment.
** Channel drops after 6/30/15.

Caracol TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 417
Cine Estelar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 422
Cine Mexicano. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 462
Cine Nostalgia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 424
Cinelatino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 423
De Película . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 451
De Película Clásico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 452
Discovery En Español  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 413

Discovery Familia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 436
Ecuador TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 457
Ecuavisa Internacional  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 438
¡HOLA! TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 430
MegaTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 405
NBC Universo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 410
Nuestra Tele . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 416
Perú Mágico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 431

Regional Music TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 415
SUR Perú  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 439
TeleCentro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 429
Telefe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 411
Telemundo (Este)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 406
Telemundo (Oeste)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 407
Televisión Dominicana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 434
TVE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 460

TV Chile  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 437
TV Venezuela . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 409
UniMás   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 408
ViendoMovies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 450
WAPA América. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 414

AMÉRICAS PLUS™

Azteca . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441
Bandamax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 433
Canal 22 Internacional  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 446
Cine Estelar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 422
Cine Nostalgia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 424
De Película . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 451

De Película Clásico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 452
Discovery En Español  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 413
Discovery Familia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 436
estudio5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 420
MegaTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 405
Méxicanal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 412

NBC Universo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 410
Regional Music TV** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 415
TeleCentro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 429
Telemundo (Este)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 406
Telemundo (Oeste)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 407
Televisión Dominicana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 434

Tr3s  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 445
UniMás  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 408 
ViendoMovies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 450
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Azteca . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441
AXS TV (Solo HD)* HD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
BYUtv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374
Canal 22 Internacional  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 446
CANAL ONCE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447
Church Channel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 371
Cine Estelar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 422
Cine Nostalgia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 424
C-SPAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
CTN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 369
ESPN Deportes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 432

estudio5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 420
EVINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .73,316
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 370
FOX Deportes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 425
FOXlife . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 421
Free Speech TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
Galavisión  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 404
GEB America* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
GOD TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
History En Español  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 443
HITN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 461
Hope Channel* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 368
HSN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240

Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .72,313
Jewish Life Television* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Link TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 375
Mexicanal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 412
NBC Universo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 410
Tr3s  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 445
NASA TV* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
Nat Geo Mundo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 435
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378
Pasiones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 444
QVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 275
QVC Plus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
Regional Music TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 415

TCT Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 377
Telemundo (Este)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 406
Telemundo (Oeste)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 407
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 372
UniMás  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 408
Univision (Este)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 402
Univision (Oeste) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 403
Univision Deportes Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 455
UP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
Vme . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 440
WAPA América. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 414

MAS MÉXICO

: To access DIRECTV HD programming, HD Access fee, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required.
* Requires HD equipment.

 REGIONAL SPORTS NETWORKS

Altitude Sports  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 681
Comcast SportsNet California  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 698
Comcast SportsNet Chicago  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 665

SEC Network   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 611
SNY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 639
SportSouth  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 649

SportsTime Ohio  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 662
Time Warner Cable Deportes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 458
Time Warner Cable SportsNet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 691

YES Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 631

PLUS In-Market Regional Sports Networks, 
where available.

Some channels may require a DIRECTV Multi-Satellite System.

A&E  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 265

HISTORY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 269

OWN (Oprah Winfrey Network)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 279

BBC America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264

Al Jazeera America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347

BTN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 610

BET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329

GSN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233

Bravo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237

IFC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 559

WE tv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260

C-SPAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350

C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351

CBS Sports Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 221

Disney Channel (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 290

Disney Channel (West)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 291

Disney XD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  292

ESPN Deportes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 432

FOX News Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360

FOX Soccer Plus (Games only)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 621

FOX Sports 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  219

FOX Sports 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  618

FX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248

FX Movie Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 258

Golf Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218

GolTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 426

Food Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231

HGTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 229

Travel Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 277

Logo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 272

MLB Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213

NHL Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215

NBA TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 216

NBC Sports Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  603

NFL Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212

SEC Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 611

SundanceTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 557

TeenNick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 303

Nicktoons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 302

Nick Jr. .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 301

Sprout. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 295

TCM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256

Tennis Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 217

TV Land  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 304

TVG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 602

Hallmark Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312

LMN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 253

WGN America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 307

Universal Sports . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 625

 STANDALONE AND BUNDLED SERVICES

Américas Plus™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 405, 406, 408-411, 413-417, 
422-424, 429, 431, 434, 
436-439, 450-452, 457 

Azteca . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441
ChineseDirect™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213, 216, 620, 2052,

2102-2105, 2109, 2119
DIRECTV® DEPORTES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 426, 427, 432, 455

EN ESPAÑOL A La Carte Package . . . . . . .1, 234, 403-405, 419, 
422-424, 426-429, 431, 432-439, 
441, 443-447, 450-455, 460, 624

FilipinoDirect™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2060-2069
Galavisión and Univision . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 404 and 402
KoreanDirect™ . . . . . . . . . 2080-2085, 2087-2090, 2092, 2093
MandarinDirect™ III  . . . . . . . . . . 2050-2052, 2054, 2056-2058

México Plus™ . . . . 405, 406, 408, 410, 412, 413, 415, 420, 422, 
424, 429, 433, 434, 436, 441, 445, 446, 450-452

RTR Planeta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2141
RussianDirect™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2140, 2142-2145
RussianDirect™ II . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2140-2148
TFCDirect™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2060, 2062-2068
VietDirect Plus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2072-2079

BONUS CHANNELS included w/ all
international packages:

CCTV 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2053
INCTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2068
Arirang TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2095

 INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMMING AND BUNDLED SERVICES

DIRECTV Hospitality & Institutions Packages CHANNEL LINEUPS

 EFFECTIVE 5.28.15

NFL SUNDAY TICKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 702, 703, 705-719

NFL SUNDAY TICKET

26



Alternative: Coffeehouse Rock. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 848

Alternative: Flashback/New Wave . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 839

Bluegrass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 812
Classic Rock: Classic Hits Blend . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 837 

Classic Rock Workout . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9570
Classical: Light Classical  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 866

Classical: Symphonic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 864
Country: Hit Country . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 809

Country: Honky Tonk Tavern  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 811

Country: Modern Country  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 814
Country: Red, Rock and Blues . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 810

Country: Traditional Country . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 808
Dance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 859

Dance: Retro Disco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 845

Dance: SubTerranean  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 858
Familiar Favorites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9564

Folk Rock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 813
Great Standards  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9562

Groove Lounge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9563

Health & Fitness: New Age . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856
Health & Fitness: Zen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 857

Holiday & Happenings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9567

Instrumental: Beautiful Instrumentals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 820

International: Reggae . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 863
Irish . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9565

Italian Bistro Blend . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9569

Italian Contemporary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9573
Jazz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9572

Jazz: Big Band/Swing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 801
Jazz: Classic Jazz Vocal Band  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 850

Jazz: Smooth Jazz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 851

Latin: Bailamos! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 869
Metro Blend  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9568

Modern Workout . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9571
Oldies: 60’s Revolution . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 803

Oldies: 70’s Hits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 804
Oldies: 80’s Hits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 805

Oldies: Malt Shop Oldies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 802

Piano  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9574
Pop/Adult Contemporary: 90’s Hits  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 806

Pop/Adult Contemporary: Adult Contemporary . . . . . . . . . . 821
Pop/Adult Contemporary: Hottest Hits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 818

Pop/Adult Contemporary: Love Songs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 819

Pop/Adult Contemporary: Y2K Hits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 817

Pop/Adult: Today’s Hits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 816

PUMP!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9566
Rat Pack . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9561

Religious: Gospel Glory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 827
Religious: Hallelujah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 828

Religious: The Spirit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  826

Rock: Adult Alternative . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 832
Rock: Alternative  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 834

Rock: Classic Rock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 833
Rock: College Rock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 831

Rock: Full Metal Jacket  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 830

Rock: Hair Guitar. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 829

Rock: Ink’d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 835

Rock: Reality Bites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 838
Rock: Soft Hits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 849

Rock: Spike† . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 841
SonicTap: Carnaval Brasileiro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 877

SonicTap: Fiesta Tropical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 870
SonicTap: Hurbano  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 875

SonicTap: Latin Hits  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 871

SonicTap: Latin Jazz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 879
SonicTap: Mariachi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 876

SonicTap: Music of the Americas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 872
SonicTap: Regional Mexican  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 873

SonicTap: Rock en Español . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 878
SonicTap: Salsa. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 874

Specialty: 8-Tracks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 840

Specialty: Be-Tween . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 867
Specialty: Blues . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 854

Specialty: The Playground . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 868
Standards: Show Tunes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 823

Standards: Silver Screen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 822

Standards: Singers-Songwriters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 836
Tranquility . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9560

Urban: Classic R&B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 842
Urban: Hot Jamz (Hip Hop)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 825

Urban: Hype† . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 847
Urban: Old School Funk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 844

Urban: Silky Soul  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 843

Urban: The Boombox†  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 846

†Contains explicit lyrics.
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